
Texas Woman's (1-4) -vs- MSU Denver (2-3)
2/4/2024 at Conroe, TX (Scrap Yard Sports)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Natalie Romero (1-1)
Loss: J. Ramos (0-1)
Save: Audrey Burt (1)
HBP: Natalie Romero
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lindon Baptiste First: Jenna Bouillon 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 251   Weather: sunny, 65 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Woman's 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 2
MSU Denver 0 5 0 0 0 0 X 5 4 5

Texas Woman's 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Altman ss/3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
C. Bailey 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Hierro ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Morton cf/rf 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
A. LeBlanc dp 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
    K. Franz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D. Boley c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
T. Lane 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    E. Smith ph/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hernandez V lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    J. McDonald ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
C. Rodriguez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Morton ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
H. Townsend rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    L. Davies cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
J. Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 3 3 8 5 13

2B: C. Hierro (1)
HBP: M. Morton (1)
E: C. Bailey (1); T. Lane (1)

MSU Denver 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah DiFabio ss 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Kami Grammerstorf cf 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
Shelby Robb lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Jaiden Geist c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Miah Hartvigsen 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Genevieve Bower dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aaliyah Arellano 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jenna Medhus pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miki Berg 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Maney rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Natalie Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cheyenne Prieto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Audrey Burt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 4 4 2 9 4

SB: Hannah DiFabio (1); Kami Grammerstorf (1); Shelby Robb (1)
E: Hannah DiFabio (2); Miah Hartvigsen (2); Aaliyah Arellano (1)
DP: 1

Texas Woman's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Ramos (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 1 35
J. Hall 4.2 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 4 62
Totals 4 5 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 25 27 4 5 97

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Romero (W, 1-1) 4.2 0 1 0 6 3 0 0 1 0 18 25 4 7 87
Cheyenne Prieto 1.0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 24
Audrey Burt (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Totals 3 3 0 8 5 0 0 1 0 28 37 6 9 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Texas Woman's - Top of 1st TWU MSU
M. Altman grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
C. Bailey popped up to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
M. Morton walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
A. LeBlanc walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Morton advanced to second. 0 0
D. Boley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 1st TWU MSU
H. DiFabio walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 0 0
Grammerstorf struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
S. Robb struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 0 0
J. Geist singled to shortstop (1-0 B); H. DiFabio advanced to second. 0 0
Hartvigsen grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Texas Woman's - Top of 2nd TWU MSU
T. Lane grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Hernandez V reached on an error by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
C. Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); Hernandez V advanced to second. 0 0
H. Townsend grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 2nd TWU MSU
G. Bower struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Arellano reached on an error by 1b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
M. Berg singled up the middle (0-0); Arellano advanced to second. 0 0
Medhus pinch ran for Arellano. 0 0
K. Maney singled through the left side (0-0); M. Berg advanced to second; Medhus advanced to third. 0 0
H. DiFabio reached on an error by 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); K. Maney advanced to second, advanced to third on the
error; M. Berg advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Medhus scored, unearned. 0 2
H. DiFabio stole second. 0 2
Grammerstorf reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; H. DiFabio advanced to third; K. Maney scored, unearned. 0 3
J. Hall to p for J. Ramos. 0 3
Grammerstorf stole second. 0 3
S. Robb singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Grammerstorf scored, unearned; H. DiFabio
scored, unearned. 0 5
S. Robb stole second. 0 5
J. Geist struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 0 5
Hartvigsen struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 5

Texas Woman's - Top of 3rd TWU MSU
Arellano to 3b for Medhus. 0 5
M. Altman walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
C. Bailey struck out swinging. 0 5
M. Morton walked (3-2 BKBBKB); M. Altman advanced to second. 0 5
A. LeBlanc flied out to rf (1-0 B); M. Altman advanced to third. 0 5
D. Boley reached on an error by 3b; M. Morton advanced to second. 0 5
T. Lane grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 3rd TWU MSU
G. Bower popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 5
Arellano struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFBK). 0 5
M. Berg lined out to ss (2-2 FBBF). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Texas Woman's - Top of 4th TWU MSU
Hernandez V struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 5
C. Rodriguez reached on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 0 5
H. Townsend struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 0 5
M. Altman lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 4th TWU MSU
M. Altman to 3b. 0 5
P. Morton to ss for C. Rodriguez. 0 5
K. Maney struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 5
H. DiFabio grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 0 5
Grammerstorf struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 5

Texas Woman's - Top of 5th TWU MSU
C. Bailey grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 0 5
M. Morton hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSB). 0 5
A. LeBlanc walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Morton advanced to second. 0 5
D. Boley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); A. LeBlanc advanced to second; M. Morton out at third p to 3b. 0 5
E. Smith pinch hit for T. Lane. 0 5
K. Franz pinch ran for A. LeBlanc. 0 5
E. Smith reached on an error by ss (1-1 BK); D. Boley advanced to second; K. Franz advanced to third. 0 5
Hernandez V walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); E. Smith advanced to second; D. Boley advanced to third; K. Franz
scored, unearned. 1 5
Prieto to p for N. Romero. 1 5
P. Morton grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 5th TWU MSU
M. Morton to rf. 1 5
A. LeBlanc to dp for K. Franz. 1 5
E. Smith to 1b. 1 5
L. Davies to cf for H. Townsend. 1 5
S. Robb grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 1 5
J. Geist grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Hartvigsen walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 1 5
G. Bower flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5

Texas Woman's - Top of 6th TWU MSU
L. Davies reached on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 1 5
M. Altman flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 1 5
C. Hierro pinch hit for C. Bailey. 1 5
C. Hierro doubled to left center (1-0 B); L. Davies advanced to third. 1 5
C. Bailey to 2b for C. Hierro. 1 5
M. Morton grounded out to ss, RBI; L. Davies scored, unearned. 2 5
A. LeBlanc walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 5
D. Boley singled to shortstop, RBI; A. LeBlanc advanced to second; C. Bailey scored, unearned. 3 5
E. Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB); D. Boley advanced to second; A. LeBlanc advanced to third. 3 5
J. McDonald pinch hit for Hernandez V. 3 5
A. Burt to p for Prieto. 3 5
J. McDonald struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 6th TWU MSU
Hernandez V to lf for J. McDonald. 3 5
Arellano grounded out to 2b. 3 5
M. Berg fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5
K. Maney struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Woman's - Top of 7th TWU MSU
P. Morton singled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 5
No play. 3 5
L. Davies struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 3 5
M. Altman lined into double play 2b to 1b; P. Morton out on the play. 3 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 7th TWU MSU


